Product Change Notification
103534 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel® products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel®

Microsoft* Windows* operating system's software driver stack.
No expected OS image change.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Board Products Table
Affected
Product Code
Pre-Change
MM#
Post-Change
MM#
Pre-Change
TA or AA
Post-Change
TA or AA
Pre-Change
PBA
Post-Change
PBA
LAD865PERC 852411 852411 C28178-403 C28178-404
LAD865PERCL 852412 852412 C28180-403 C28180-404
LAD865PERCLK 852413 852413 C28183-403 C28183-404
LAD865PESO 852415 852415 C29387-403 C29387-404
LAD865PESOL 852416 852416 C29391-403 C29391-404
LAD865PESOLK 852418 852418 C29401-404 C29401-405
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: